

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Department of Student Services 665 Walnut Avenue, Vallejo, California 94592 Phone (707) 556-8921

VCUSD TEACHER INDUCTION PROGRAM Candidate Letter of Commitment

I agree to participate and successfully meet all the requirements of the Vallejo City Unified School District's Induction Program.

I agree to present documentation of evidence of completion of the Induction Program requirements that will include:

- 1. Participate in weekly meetings/informal observations for a minimum of one hour with a Support Provider.
- Collaboratively create, revise and reflect on your Individual Learning Plan three times a year with a Support Provider, including communication with your site Administrator.
- 3. Participate in two formal observations completed by a Support Provider during the school year.
- 4. Plan, modify instruction, and formally analyze student work with a Support Provider.
- 5. Engage in ongoing reflection throughout the school year.
- 6. When available, provide the results of the Teacher Performance Assessment (TPA's) from the teacher preparation Institute of Higher Education (IHE).
- 7. Maintain and keep a digital portfolio that will contain all the formative assessment and professional growth documents.
- 8. For non-district employees, pay a fee of \$2500 per year.
- 9. Attend four (4) sessions of professional development each year and submit documentation at the end of each year.
- 10. Establish and maintain positive professional relationships with colleagues, families and community.

l,	understand and agree to the above
requirements in order to be a participant i	in the Vallejo City Unified School District Induction
Program. I also understand that, if require	ed by my credential, I must successfully complete all
requirements and components of the Vall order to earn my professional Clear Cred	lejo City Unified School District Induction Program in lential.
Signature:	Date: